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EXPRESSWAYS
Patil Shri Bheemrao Baswanthrao

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has cleared expressways in the country including Agra-Lucknow;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise;

(c) the funds allocated/released/spent for each expressway in the country during the last three years; and

(d) the details of the pending cases received from each State/UT and time by which cases are likely to be cleared?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) & (b) The Government has envisaged construction of 1000 km of expressways under NHDP Phase VI to be selected out of the followings:

Sl.No. Name of the expressway Length in km States/UTs
1. Vadodara-Mumbai corridor 400 State Gujarat, Maharashtra & UT of
       Dadar& Nagar Haveli
2. Delhi-Chandigarh 249 UT of Delhi, State of Haryana
       & Punjab
3. Bangalore-Chennai 334 State of Karnataka, Tamil Nadu &
       Andhra Pradesh
4. Delhi-Jaipur   261  UT of Delhi, State of Haryana &
       Rajasthan
5. Delhi-Meerut   66   UT of Delhi & State of UP
6. Kolkata-Dhanbad   277  State of West Bengal & Jharkhand
7 Delhi-Agra   200  UT of Delhi & State of UP

Agra-Lucknow expressway is a State Highway being developed by Govt. of Uttar Pradesh.

(c) The projects are under feasibility stages. The Expenditure incurred in last 3 years, i.e. 2011-12, 2012-13 & 2013-14 is Rs. 4.54
Crore, Rs. 12.54 Crore & Rs. 71.84 Crore respectively.

(d) Apart from the above there are no cases of any pending expressway.
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